

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2623 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.03.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to bring proposed respondent Nos.9 to 12 as legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1 on record as respondent Nos.9 to 12. Heard, learned Counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Counsel for respondents. Having regard to the reasons set out in the accompanying affidavit as well as the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is ordered and proposed respondent Nos.9 to 12 herein are impleaded as respondent Nos.9 to 12 in the present writ petition. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.2623 of 2019</u> At request, post on 15.04.2026. <u>LNA,J</u> TRI	