

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2623 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to implead petitioner herein as respondent No.9 in the writ petition. Learned Counsel for the petitioner would submit that the present application has become infructuous, since the petitioner herein has already brought on record as respondent No.10 in the writ petition, by virtue of Order dated 12.03.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026, passed by this Court. In the light of submissions made by learned Counsel for petitioner, this application is dismissed as infructuous. <u>W.P.No.2623 of 2019</u> At request, post on 19.06.2026. <u> </u> LNA,J TRI	